Processor Structures PAD 99-18-1998 Image: Structures Image: Structures <th></th> <th></th>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 10 When Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100834403 100834403 100834403 100834403 100834403 100834403 100834403 100834403 100834403 100834403 100834403 Name: Courd Alene Patent Investments LLC Internal Address: P. O. Box 2092 Street Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document is being field together with a new application, the execution date of the applications and patents involved Street Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Mathieu of applications and patents involved Street Address: Gol West First Avenue, Suite 1300 Street Address: Gol West First Avenue, Suite 1300 Street Address: Gol West First Avenue, Suite 1300 Statem	(Rev. 6-93)- (Nev. 6-93)- (Nev. 6-93)-	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa Internal Address: Copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jay D. Dirks Jay D. Dirks Jay D. Dirks Janice Dirks Name: Cocur d'Alene Patent Investments LLC Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Matter of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes: Yes: Name: Cocur d'Alene Statute of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes: Yes: Name: Cocur d'Alene Other Change of Name City: Cocur d'Alene State: ID ZIP: 523:6 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes: Xie: Xie: Xie: Other City: Cocur d'Alene State: ID ZIP: 523:6 Additional name(s) at address(s) attached? Yes: Xie: Xie: It his document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent No.(s) D387,272 Additional numbers attrached? Yes: Xie: Xie: Xie: Xie: Internal Address: Golf West First Avenue; Suite 1300 8. Deposit account number: Xie: Xie: <t< td=""><td></td><td>ratemand I rademark Office</td></t<>		ratemand I rademark Office
1. Name of conveying partylice): 100834403 udtress of receiving partylice): Janice Dirks Janice Dirks Janice Dirks Name: Cocur d'Alene Patent Investments LLC Additional name(i) of conveying partylice) attached? Ives Internal Address: Internal Address: Additional name(i) of conveying partylice) attached? Ives Internal Address: P.O. Box 2092 Street Address: P.O. Box 2092 Street Address: City: Cocur d'Alene State: ID ZIP: 59316 Additional name(i) of patent number(s): Additional name(i) & address(e) attached? Ives Internal Address: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being fille dogether with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Jay D. Dirks Janice Dirks Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached? Yes Name: Coeur d'Alence Patent Investments LLC Internal Address: Assignment Charge of Name Cher Statement and address of party to whom correspondence concerving document should be mailed: Name: Cher Name: Statement and address: Gol West First Avenue, Suite 1300 Reaclosed Authori	10000/	
Janice Dirks Name: Coeur d'Alene Patent Investments LLC Additional name(s) of conveyance: Internal Address: Assignment Merger Street Address: P. O. Box 2092 Street Address: P. O. Box 2092 Execution Date: September 9, 1998 Additional name(s) of conveyance: Internal Address: Provide the september 9, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves Xame: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/964,160 D387,272 Additional numbers attached? Ves Name: John S. Reid Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S. Street Address: Git Vis Spokanc State: ID City Spokanc State: ID ZIP. 19201-1328 Vest Match duplicate copy of this page graving by deposit account S. Total number of application or is rule attached copy is a true copy of the original document. OD NOT USE THIS SPACE S. Statement and signatur		
Additional name(a) of conveying partyles) attached? Ves Internal Address: Additional name(a) of conveying partyles) attached? Ves Internal Address: B. Assignment Change of Name Street Address: P. O. Box 2092 B. Security Agreement Change of Name Other Street Address: P. O. Box 2092 Column Street Address: P. O. Box 2092 Street Address: Street Address: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8. Patent No.(s) D387,272 Additional number of applications and patents involved: C Name: John S. Reid 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80 Internal Address: Gittorial rumber of applications and patents involved: C Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300 8. Deposit account number: \$ 4. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300 8. Deposit account number: \$ 6. Total number: \$ 6. Total number: \$ 00 NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.		Name: <u>Coeur d'Alene Patent Investments LLC</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: P. O. Box 2092 Scurity Agreement Change of Name City: Cocur d'Alenc State: ID ZIP: \$3810 Other City: Cocur d'Alenc State: ID ZIP: \$3810 Execution Date: September 9, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? vse Nse 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/964,160 D387,272 Additional numbers attached? Yes Ne 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: City Name: John S. Reid 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		Internal Address:
Street Address: P. O. Box 2092 City: Cocur d'Alenc Street Address: City: Cocur d'Alenc Street Address: Execution Date: September 9, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(e) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document is build be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: 10 min. Image: 10 min. Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street State: Image: 10 min. Street Address: Street Address: <th>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No</th> <th></th>	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
Security Agreement Change of Name ○ Other Change of Name ○ Other City: Cocur d'Alenc Execution Date: September 9, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves Xec 4. Application No (s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D387,272 Additional numbers attached? Yes Xec 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: C correring document should be mailed. R. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	X Assignment Merger	Street Address: P. O. Box 2092
□ Other		
Execution Date: September 9, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: No A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/964,160 D387,272 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: John S. Reid 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/964,160 D387,272 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: John S. Reid 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S. Steel Correct and applications and patents involved: Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300 8. Deposit account number: City: State: ID ZIP. 992013828 Von Use THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any stached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Reid John S. Reid John S. Reid Name of Person Signing Signature John Signature Total number of pages induding cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date Matkenner to Person Signing John Signature John Signature John Signature	U Other	City: <u>Coeur d'Alene</u> State: <u>ID</u> ZIP: <u>83816</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/964,160 D387,272 Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: John S. Reid 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: <u>September 9, 1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/964,160 D387,272 Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: John S. Reid 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300 8. Deposit account number: City: Spokane State: ID ZIP. 9201-3828 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any seached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Reid John S. Reid John S. Be and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any seached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date John S. Reid John S. Reid John S. Reid John S. Reid Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date Total number of appied cover sheet. B. Addigments Buildecoments t	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
08/964,160 D387,272 Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: John S. Reid 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Matkin P.S. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300 8. Deposit account number: City: Spokane State: ID DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 7. Othe best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any acched copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Reid John S. Reid John S. Reid Name of Person Signing John S. Reid John S. Reid Name of Person Signing John S. Reid John S. Reid Mathematic be received with magine cover sheet, and document: Date Mathematic be received with magine cover sheet. Date	If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
D387,272 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Source concerning document should be mailed: Name: John S. Reid 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Image: Source concerning document should be mailed: Name: John S. Reid 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Image: Source concerning document should be mailed: Name: John S. Reid 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Image: Source concerning document should be charged to deposit account Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300 8. Deposit account number: Image: City: Spokane State: ID ZIP: 9201-3828 VO NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: Concernent. Image: Concernent. Image: Concernent. John S. Reid John S. Reid John S. Reid Image: Concernent. Name of Person Signing John S. Reid John S. Reid John S. Reid John S. Reid Name of Person Signing John S. Reid John S. Reid John S. Reid John S. Reid Name of Person Signing John S. Reid John	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
D387,272 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Source concerning document should be mailed: Name: John S. Reid 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Image: Source concerning document should be mailed: Name: John S. Reid 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Image: Source concerning document should be mailed: Name: John S. Reid 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Image: Source concerning document should be charged to deposit account Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300 8. Deposit account number: Image: City: Spokane State: ID ZIP: 9201-3828 VO NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: Concernent. Image: Concernent. Image: Concernent. John S. Reid John S. Reid John S. Reid Image: Concernent. Name of Person Signing John S. Reid John S. Reid John S. Reid John S. Reid Name of Person Signing John S. Reid John S. Reid John S. Reid John S. Reid Name of Person Signing John S. Reid John	08/964 160	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: John S. Reid Name: John S. Reid 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		D387 272
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Source concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Source concerning document should be mailed: Image: Source concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Source concerning document should be mailed: Image: Source concerning do		
concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 Name: John S. Reid 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name: John S. Reid Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300 Poposit account number: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Beposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use THIS SPACE Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Do Not Use THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any deached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Reid Mail document. Mail document. Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Commissionate, Box Assignments Mail documents to be recorded with regular documents. Mail documents to be recorded with regular documents. Commissionate, Box Assignments Commissionate, Box Assignments Commissionate, Box Assignments Commissionate, Box Assignments 	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Spokane Statement and signature. Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any deached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Reid John S. Reid Name of Person Signing Signature Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: Washington, D.C. 2023 Iform PTD-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 PATENT	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Spokane Statement and signature. Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any deached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Reid John S. Reid Name of Person Signing Signature Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: Washington, D.C. 2023 Iform PTD-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 PATENT	Name John S. Reid	
Matkin P.S. Image: Enclosed Matkin P.S. Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300 8. Deposit account number: City: Spokane State: Image: Im		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>80</u>
Matkin P.S. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300 8. Deposit account number: City: Spokane State: ID ZIP: 99201-3828 O NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: graving by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: graving by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: graving by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: graving by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: graving by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: graving by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS space Image: graving by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS space Image: graving by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS space Image: graving by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS space Image: graving by deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS space Image: graving by deposit account) John S. Reid Image: graving by deposit account) Name of Person Signing Image: graving by deposit account) Image: graving by deposit account) Image: graving by deposit account) Image: graving by deposit account) Image: graving by deposit account) Image: graving by deposit ac		X Enclosed
Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300 8. Deposit account number: City: Spokane State: ID ZIP: 99201-3828 ON NOT USE THIS SPACE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any acched copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Reid Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Wall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradements, Box Assignments Wall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet - page 1 Image: Commissioner of Patents & Tradements, Box Assignments Weathington, D.C. 2023 (Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 Image: Commissioner of Patents & Tradements, Box Assignments	Matkin P.S.	
City: Spokane State: ID ZIP: 99201-3828 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Image: Comparison of the page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any effective copy of the original document. John S. Reid Image: Comparison of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of patents & Transmis, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 (Form PTO1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of page 1		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any abached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Reid Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 (Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 (2)) PATERIT	Street Address: 601 West First Avenue, Suite 1300	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any abached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Reid Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 (Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 (2)) PATERIT	City Spokane Otata ID THE COMPLETE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any a ached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Reid Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 (Form PTO-1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of) PATENT		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any a ached copy is a true copy of the original document. John S. Reid Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of) PATENT	DO NOT	
the original document. John S. Reid Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 (2)) PATERT		
John S. Reid Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Image: Commission of Cover Sheet - page 1 (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 Image: Cover Sheet - page 1 Image: Cover Sheet - page 1 Date Image: Cover Sheet - page 1 Image: Cover Sheet - page 1 Image: Cover Sheet - page 1 Image: Cover Sheet - page 1 Image: Cover Sheet - page 1 Image: Cover Sheet - page 1 Image: Cover Sheet - page 1 Image: Cover Sheet - page 1		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 00) PATERIT	A	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 00) PATERT		Signature Date
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - patholic form) PATENT		
(Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - part of PARENT	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 🖉	
REEL: 9453 FRAME: 0268		

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Pickup Bed Cover, U. S. Patent Serial No. 29/073,771; and

Combination Truck Cover and Rolling Toolbox, U. S. Patent Serial No. 08/964,160; and

which are U. S. Patent Applications filed July 7, 1997, and November 4, 1997, respectively, with the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Coeur d'Alene Patent Investments LLC, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Idaho and having its principal place of business at 2946 Silvertip Avenue, Coeur d'Alene, Idaho 83815, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the inventions and in such patent applications.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which has previously been acknowledged in the Patent Sale Agreement between the parties, dated <u>4 September</u>, 1998, Jay Dirks and Janice Dirks sell, assign, and transfer to Coeur d'Alene Patent Investments LLC the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions, and the full and exclusive right and title to such patent applications and reissues thereof; and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Coeur d'Alene Patent

22

21

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Q

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

PAT-US\AS-05

1

Investments LLC as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in such inventions.

1

2

3

4

5

б

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

RECORDED: 09/11/1998

Signed at Spokane, WA., on Supt 9, 1998. JAX DIRKS WA State of Idaho SS. County of SpokANE On <u>SEPT. 9</u>, 19<u>98</u>, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared Jay D. Dirks, who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein. <u>Jeanne M. O' Hare</u> Notary Public for the State of Idaho, WA residing at <u>Spokane</u> My commission expires: <u>8/25/2000</u> SEAL State of Idaho SS. County of SPOKANE On <u>SEPT 9</u>, 19<u>98</u>, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared Janice Dirks, who is known to me to be the person described in the foregoing assignment, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein. Joanne M. O' Hare Notary Public for the State of Idaho, WA residing at Apokane My commission expires: 8/25/2000SEAL 2 DI22-601.ASI A27980904942N PAT-US\AS-05

PATENT REEL: 9453 FRAME: 0270